17
B2
B1
B0
b
a
A2 ~80
A1

Note:
Filter is not included and must be ordered separately.
Ordering key
Table 3: Front plate weight table
Front plate
Filter size
F10 F20 F30 F40 F50 F60 F70
OD-5 1.5 kg / 2.7 kg 3.4 kg 4.2 kg /  /
OD-8KR 1.5 kg / 2.6 kg 3.3 kg 4.0 kg / /
OD-9KK 1.5 kg 2.4 kg 2.6 kg 3.3 kg 4.0 kg 5.7 kg 7.3 kg
OD-15KK 1.3 kg 2.1 kg 2.3 kg 3.0 kg 3.7 kg 4.8 kg 6.2 kg
KD-6 1.0 kg 1.7 kg 1.8 kg 2.4 kg 2.9 kg 4.2 kg 5.4 kg
KD-1A
size 1 / 2.0 kg
size 2 / 2.1 kg
/
size 2 / 3.3 kg
size 3 / 3.5 kg
size 4 / 3.7 kg
size 4 / 4.4 kg
size 5 / 4.7 kg
size 6 / 5.0 kg
size 5 / 5.5 kg
size 6 / 5.8 kg
size 7 / 6.4 kg
size 8 / 6.5 kg
/ /
SR-4 / 3.7 kg / / / 9.8 kg 13.0 kg
1   Type
AFV-8B for filters with semicircular foam gasket or filters with U shaped gasket (tightness test)
2  Adapted for filter size
F10 305 x 305 x 80 (standard spigot size in Table 1)
F20 305 x 610 x 80
F30 457 x 457 x 80
F40 535 x 535 x 80
F50 610 x 610 x 80
F60 610 x 915 x 80
F70 610 x 1220 x 80
3a Spigot type
S Side spigot entry
V Top spigot entry
N Low side spigot version
3b Spigot diameter
R4 Ø158
R5 Ø198
R6 Ø248
R7 Ø298
R8 Ø313
R9 Ø353
3c  Version
C Version for suspended ceilings 600x600 (available only in size F40)
K Square entry spigot, size available on request
4  Installation
O Installation with hangers
T Installation with traverse
5  Air volume regulation
R Airtight damper ZL-3N -  with manual control, adjustable from outside
Z1 Airtight damper ZL-3N - with 24 V actuator (available only with version RS and RV)
Z2 Airtight damper ZL-3N - with 230 V actuator (available only with version RS and RV)
M Air volume regulator, adjustable from room inside (not air tight)
6   Gasket type
U Dry gasket filter: U-shaped profile (connection for filter sit-tightness test acc. to DIN 1946-4)
PO Dry gasket filter: semicircular shaped profile
7   Diffuser type
OD-5 Swirl diffuser
OD-8KR Swirl diffuser
OD-9KK Swirl diffuser
OD-15KK Swirl diffuser
KD-1A Square 4-way diffuser (available for sizes F10, F30, F40, F50)
KD-6 Perforated diffuser
KD-6 Rectangular 4-way diffuser (available for sizes F20, F60, F70)
1 2 3a 3b 3c 4 5 6 7